## Official Terms and Conditions:

- 1. Employees of Allanson Inc. or their family members or anyone else connected in any way with the draw or helping to set up the draw are not permitted to enter the draw.
- 2. The draw is open to the <u>Service Managers</u> and <u>Service Technicians</u> who purchase Allanson Inc's Transformers and Electronic Ignitors from an authorized Allanson Wholesale Distributor and are 18 years of age or older on the date of entry. This draw is only open to legal residents of the United States and is void where prohibited by law. There is no entry fee to enter this competition. One entry per unit, per purchase of Allanson Inc's Production Transformers (2721 series), and Electronic Ignitors (2270 series, 2275 series, 2280 series, 2260 series, and 2265 series) will be entered into the draw. Duplicate entries will be disqualified, and purchases of Allanson Electronic Ignitors that were entered into the contest and are later returned will not qualify for the contest.
- 3. **Prizes** Three entries will be drawn consecutively. Winners will be chosen at random.
- <u>1st Prize</u>: the first entry to be drawn will be awarded 4 tickets to opening day at the MLB stadium of the winner's choice, with a maximum prize value of \$1500 applied to best available seats at time of booking. All transportation and hotel accommodations are not included and are the responsibility of the winner.
- <u>2<sup>nd</sup> Prize</u>: the second entry to be drawn will be awarded 2 tickets to a regular season game at the MLB stadium of the winner's choice, with a maximum prize value of \$500 applied to best available seats at time of booking. All transportation and hotel accommodations are not included and are the responsibility of the winner.
- <u>3<sup>rd</sup> Prize</u>: the third entry to be drawn will be awarded an Allanson Service Kit with Allanson Chek-Mate (M.S.R.P \$250).

Prizes cannot be substituted for cash value. Odds of winning are based on the number of eligible entries received.

- 4. Route to entry for the competition and details of how to enter are via http://www.allanson.com/win-with-allanson.
- 5. The draw can be entered by submitting copies of your invoices of purchases along with your contact information including name and phone number, business name, address, phone number, and email address (collection of your personal information will be used for contest purposes only and will be kept confidential). We have provided a form on page 3 for your convenience. Each Invoice must have a valid and legible Purchase Order Number. You may submit scanned copies or pictures of the invoice(s) and the filled out form on page 3 via email to <a href="mailto:contest@allanson.com">contest@allanson.com</a>, or you may mail your invoice and the filled out form to 99 Adams Blvd., Farmingdale, NY, 11735. Each



incomplete entry could be disqualified at the sole decision by Allanson Inc. Confirmation of each entry will be received via email.

- 6. Closing date of entries is February 28, 2018. The draw will take place March 1, 2018. After the date of the final draw, no further entries to the competition will be permitted.
- 7. Allanson Inc. reserves the right to cancel or amend the draw and these terms and conditions without notice in the event of a catastrophe, war, civil or military disturbance, act of God or any actual or anticipated breach of any applicable law or regulation or any other event outside of Allanson Inc's control. Any changes to the draw will be notified to entrants as soon as possible by Allanson Inc.
- 8. Allanson Inc. is not responsible for inaccurate prize details supplied to any entrant by any third party connected with this draw.
- 9. The prizes are not transferable. Prizes are subject to availability and we reserve the right to substitute any prize with another of equivalent value without giving notice. All prize related expenses, including but not limited to warranty, product repairs, accessories, etc., shall be sole responsibility of the winner.
- 10. The winner will be notified by email and/or phone within 7 days of the closing date. If the winner cannot be contacted or do not claim the prize within 14 days of notification, we reserve the right to withdraw the prize from the winner and pick a replacement winner.
- 11. Allanson Inc. will notify the winner when and how the prize can be claimed.
- 12. Allanson Inc's decision in respect of all matters to do with the draw will be final and no correspondence will be entered into.
- 13. By entering this draw, an entrant is indicating his/her agreement to be bound by these terms and conditions.
- 14. The draw and these terms and conditions will be governed by the Federal Laws of the United States of America. Any disputes will be subject to the exclusive jurisdiction of the Federal courts of the United States of America.
- 15. The winner agrees to the use of his/her name and image in any publicity material. Any personal data relating to the winner or any other entrants will be used solely in accordance with current data protection legislation and will not be disclosed to a third party without the entrant's prior consent.
- 16. Entry into the draw will be deemed as acceptance of these terms and conditions. This draw is subject to all application federal, state and local laws in the United States of America.



## WIN With Allanson

## **Contest Entry Form**

First and Last Name:
Business Name:
Business Address:
Phone Number:
Email Address:
I would like to receive relevant promotional updates, product information and announcements via email.

Please note that collection of your personal information will be used for contest purposes only and will be kept confidential by Allanson. Thank you for your participation in 'WIN with Allanson's Contest". Good luck!